08/09/2022, 14:55 Gmail - Fwd: [URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Re: Low Flow Oxygen blender

M Gma” Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>

Fwd: [URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Re: Low Flow Oxygen blender

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> 8 September 2022 at 14:35
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>, Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>, Aqib Majeed
<agib.majeed@vmsecure.me.uk>, Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>

Please set up an account and send a proforma invoice.

Invoice address:

US Army Hospital Landstuhl/LRMC
Lauren Cardenas, NICU NCOIC
Unit 33100

ATTN: Bldg 3739, PMB

APO, AE 09180

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

66849 Landstuhl

Germany

Delivery address:

US Army Hospital Landstuhl/LRMC

Bldg 3739, PMB

Dr. Hitzelberger Strasse

ATTN: MCEU-LCN-NIC (Neonatal Intensive Care Unit)
66849 Landstuhl

Germany

End User, USD

1x MicroMax - 5610151 = USD $1100.00

1x Bracket - 0320452 = USD $81.75

1x 0-15 Ipm flow meter - 5620082 = USD $42.00

1x 0-1 Ipm flow meter - 5620094 = USD $174

2x Flowmeter Tapered outlet - 0320220 = USD $7 each

Please include insurance and UPS costs.

Thank you
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Miller, Adrian Chandler SSgt USAF 86 MDG (USA) <adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil>

Date: Wed, 7 Sept 2022 at 12:45

Subject: RE: [URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Re: Low Flow Oxygen blender

To: ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>

Cc: Roos, Natascha LN USARMY MEDCOM LRMC (DEU) <natascha.roos.In@health.mil>, Cardenas, Lauren O SGT
USARMY MEDCOM LRMC (USA) <lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil>

Mr. Swaine,

The 0-1 Ipm flow meter will need to be accompanied with a 0-16LPM flow meter. You can start to put a quote together
as well.

1. Your complete delivery and invoice address?

Name:

US Army Hospital Landstuhl/LRMC
Lauren Cardenas, NICU NCOIC
Unit 33100

ATTN: Bldg 3739, PMB

APO, AE 09180

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Ship to:

US Army Hospital Landstuhl/LRMC

Bldg 3739, PMB

Dr. Hitzelberger Strasse

ATTN: MCEU-LCN-NIC (Neonatal Intensive Care Unit)
66849 Landstuhl

Germany

2. Do you need a bracket for mounting the device on Medirail, Pole mount or a wall mount?

Pole mount

3. Do you require hoses? If so, | will need to know the length required and the connections that are being used in
the hospitals.

No hoses required at this time
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4. If you are sourcing your own hoses, do you need the blenders with NIST or DISS fittings? We supply NIST as
standard.

NIST fittings

Vi,

Adrian Miller, SSgt, USAF

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine

Sent: Tuesday, September 6, 2022 2:19 PM

To: Miller, Adrian Chandler SSgt USAF 86 MDG (USA) <adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil>
Subject: Re: [URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Re: Low Flow Oxygen blender

All active links contained in this email were disabled. Please verify the identity of the sender, and confirm the
authenticity of all links contained within the message prior to copying and pasting the address to a Web browser.

Dear Adrian

| apologise for the delay in getting back to you.

The 0-1 Ipm flow meter (part no. 5620091) is USD $174.50 each EXW.

Please let me know if you would like us to put a quote together with the blenders?

If so, please can you provide the following information:

1) Your complete delivery and invoice address?

2) Do you need a bracket for mounting the device on Medirail, Pole mount or a wall mount?

3) Do you require hoses? If so, | will need to know the length required and the connections that are being used in the
hospitals.

4) If you are sourcing your own hoses, do you need the blenders with NIST or DISS fittings? We supply NIST as
standard.
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I look forward to your response.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

Caution-www.viamed.co.uk < Caution-http://www.viamed.co.uk/ >

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk >
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at Caution-www.viamed.co.uk/policy < Caution-http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy >

On Tue, 30 Aug 2022 at 12:08, Miller, Adrian Chandler SSgt USAF 86 MDG (USA) <adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.
mil < Caution-mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil > > wrote:

Mr. Swaine,

If your company sells flowmeters ranging from 0-1LPM and 0-15/16LPM that can be attached
to the low flow air/O2 blender similar to the attached pictures, | would like to request a quote.

VIr,

Adrian Miller, SSgt, USAF

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com < Caution-mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com > > on behalf of Ryan
Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:office@viamed.co.uk > >

Sent: Friday, August 26, 2022 6:24 PM

To: Miller, Adrian Chandler SSgt USAF 86 MDG (USA) <adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil < Caution-
mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil > >

Subject: Re: [URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Re: Low Flow Oxygen blender

All active links contained in this email were disabled. Please verify the identity of the sender, and confirm the
authenticity of all links contained within the message prior to copying and pasting the address to a Web browser.

Dear Adrian
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| am sorry for the delay. | can confirm that the 0-1lpm flowmeter is available, they would have a green knob (US
colour coded) if that would be okay?

Would you like me to prepare a quote for you?

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

Caution-www.viamed.co.uk < Caution-http://Caution-www.viamed.co.uk > < Caution-Caution-
http://www.viamed.co.uk/ < Caution-http://www.viamed.co.uk/ > >

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk > < Caution-
mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk > >

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at Caution-www.viamed.co.uk/policy < Caution-http:/Caution-www.viamed.co.uk/policy > < Caution-Caution-ht
tp://www.viamed.co.uk/policy < Caution-http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy > >

On Thu, 25 Aug 2022 at 14:06, Miller, Adrian Chandler SSgt USAF 86 MDG (USA) <adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.
mil < Caution-mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil > < Caution-mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil <
Caution-mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil > > > wrote:

Mr. Swain,

Any updates?

Vir,

Adrian Miller, SSgt, USAF

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com < Caution-mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com > < Caution-mailto:
viamedinbox@gmail.com < Caution-mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com > > > on behalf of Ryan Swaine
<office@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:office@viamed.co.uk > < Caution-mailto:offi

ce@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:office@viamed.co.uk > > >

Sent: Monday, August 15, 2022 12:26 PM

To: Miller, Adrian Chandler SSgt USAF 86 MDG (USA) <adrian.c.miller17.mil@mail.mil < Caution-
mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@mail.mil > < Caution-mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@mail.mil < Caution-
mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@mail.mil > > >

Cc: Cardenas, Lauren O SGT USARMY MEDCOM LRMC (USA) <lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil < Caution-
mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil > < Caution-mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil < Caution-
mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil > > >

Subject: [URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Re: Low Flow Oxygen blender

All active links contained in this email were disabled. Please verify the identity of the sender, and confirm the
authenticity of all links contained within the message prior to copying and pasting the address to a Web browser.
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08/09/2022, 14:55 Gmail - Fwd: [URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Re: Low Flow Oxygen blender

Dear Adrian

Thank you very much for your email.

I can confirm that the low flow blender can be fitted with a 0-1lpm flow meter that has a standard DISS fitting.

We have supplied 0-1lpm flow meters in the past, | have made some enquiries to see if they are still available to
us and | will let you know as soon as | have received a reply.

In the mean time, please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further questions.

Kind regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

Caution-www.viamed.co.uk < Caution-http://Caution-www.viamed.co.uk > < Caution-Caution-http://Caution-
www.viamed.co.uk < Caution-http://Caution-www.viamed.co.uk > > < Caution-Caution-Caution-htt
p://lwww.viamed.co.uk/ < Caution-http://www.viamed.co.uk/ > < Caution-Caution-http:
/lwww.viamed.co.uk/ < Caution-http://www.viamed.co.uk/ > > >

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk > < Caution-
mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk > > < Caution-
mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk > < Caution-
mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk > > >

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at Caution-www.viamed.co.uk/policy < Caution-http://Caution-www.viamed.co.uk/policy > < Caution-Caution-ht
tp://Caution-www.viamed.co.uk/policy < Caution-http://Caution-www.viamed.co.uk/policy > > < Caution-Caution-Caution-http://www.
viamed.co.uk/policy < Caution-http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy > < Caution-Caution-http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy < Caution-
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy > > >

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Miller, Adrian Chandler SSgt USAF 86 MDG (USA)<adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil < Caution-mailto:
adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil > < Caution-mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil < Caution-
mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil > > < Caution-mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil < Caution-
mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil > < Caution-mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil < Caution-
mailto:adrian.c.miller17.mil@health.mil > > >>

Date: Mon, 15 Aug 2022 at 10:33

Subject: Low Flow Oxygen blender

To: sales@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk > < Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.
co.uk < Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk > > < Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk < Caution-
mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk > < Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk < Caution-
mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk > > > <sales@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk > <
Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk > > < Caution-
mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk > < Caution-mailto:sale
s@viamed.co.uk < Caution-mailto:sales@viamed.co.uk > > >>
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08/09/2022, 14:55 Gmail - Fwd: [URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Re: Low Flow Oxygen blender

Cc: Cardenas, Lauren O SGT USARMY MEDCOM LRMC (USA) <lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.

mil < Caution-mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil > < Caution-mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil <
Caution-mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil > > < Caution-mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil <
Caution-mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil > < Caution-mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil <
Caution-mailto:lauren.o.cardenas.mil@army.mil > > > >

To whom it may concern,

| am seeking information regarding the Part #: 0310200. Is it able to be paired with another flowmeter with the
flow limit ranging from 0-1 LPM?

/ISIGNED//

ADRIAN C. MILLER, SSgt, USAF

NCOIC, NICU

86th Medical Squadron

Landstuhl Regional Medical Center, Germany

@8 DSN 314-590-7794

@8 External +49 (0) 6371 94647794

Adrian.c.miller17.mil@mail.mil < Caution-mailto:Adrian.c.miller17.mil@mail.mil > < Caution-mailto:Adrian.c.
miller17.mil@mail.mil < Caution-mailto:Adrian.c.miller17.mil@mail.mil > > < Caution-mailto:Adrian.c.

miller17.mil@mail.mil < Caution-mailto:Adrian.c.miller17.mil@mail.mil > < Caution-mailto:Adrian.c.
miller17.mil@mail.mil < Caution-mailto:Adrian.c.miller17.mil@mail.mil > > >
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